11 BY-LlI\.fOF THETOWNOF SLAVELAKETO AUTHORIZE
THETEl1roRARYIDRROWINGOF l'DNEY.

WHEREASthe amount 0 f debentures to be sold, November 15, 1971,
by the Town of Slave L~lke (hereinafter c~uled the Corporation) and as
approved by by-laws 2-1971 and 3-1971 not collected clt this date are
over $106,000.00 (one hundred-six thousand dollars).

AND WHEREASthe Council of the Corporation deems it necess~lry to
borrow and expend the sum of seventy-one thousand dollars ($71,000)
to meet the current expenditures and obligcltions of the Corporation
until such time as the debentures are sold.

AND l-lHEREASafter the borrowing of the amount hereby authorixed
to be borrowed, the total loans outstanding to meet the current
expenditures and obligations of the Corporation will not exceed the